Public Notice

Montréal (B)

PROMULGATION

BY-LAWS CA29 0040-11 AND CA29 0040-12

NOTICE is given that the following by-law was adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on April 2, 2013 and was approved by the Directeur from the Direction de l'urbanisme et du développement économique du Service de la mise en valeur du territoire on June 28, 2013 in accordance with the certificate of conformity issued on July 2, 2013:

BY-LAW CA29 0040-11

BY-LAW MODIFYING ZONING BY-LAW CA29 0040 IN ORDER TO CREATE THE H3-3-146 ZONE FROM PART OF THE H1-3-146 ZONE (LOTS 4 063 331 AND 4 063 332) TO ALLOW THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS OF H3 TYPE (MULTI-FAMILY) IN THE SAID ZONE AND TO ESTABLISH THE SETTING NORMS CORRESPONDING TO A "H3" BUILDING IN THE SPECIFICATIONS CHART H3-3-146 (BOULEVARD GOUIN OUEST, NORTH OF RUE PAUL-POULIOT)

NOTICE is given that the following by-law was adopted at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on June 3, 2013 and was approved by the Directeur from the Direction de l'urbanisme et du développement économique du Service de la mise en valeur du territoire on June 28, 2013 in accordance with the certificate of conformity issued on July 2, 2013:

BY-LAW CA29 0040-12

BY-LAW MODIFYING ZONING BY-LAW CA29 0040 IN ORDER TO BRING CORRECTIONS, ADJUSTMENTS AND PRECISIONS TO ARTICLES FOLLOWING THE COMING INTO FORCE OF THE CONSOLIDATION OF URBAN PLANNING BY-LAWS AND OF THE STRATEGIC PLAN FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT OF THE BOROUGH

These by-laws became effective on June 28, 2013 and are available for consultation at the Secretary of the Borough's office during opening hours.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this tenth day of the month of July of the year two thousand thirteen.

Jacques Chan Director of the Borough and Substitute Secretary of the Borough

/ml